PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
 FSH7-0018-002, Rev. 2, Dated 12/12/2007, Page 1 of 3
INSPIRING INNOVATIONS
  Phoenix Contact Inc.
  P.O. BOX 4100
  Harrisburg, PA  17111-0100
  Phone: 717-944-1300
  Fax:  717-944-1625
#PCN-TT-7LEG-15
Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Action Date of issue
TT CLA Aesthetic Notify
Distributors
and Field
5/27/2015
 The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified.  Existing specifications
will be met or exceeded.  Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your
personnel as needed.
Description of Change:
Manufacturing process of the circuit breaker toggle bar has changed. The new process used
Anodized aluminum to remove discoloration and reduce cost.
1 - Process prior to discolored toggle bars: Cr6 Chromate coating on zinc plated steel
2 - Process producing discolored toggle bars: Cr3 Chromate coating on zinc plated steel
3 - Current Process: Painted brass
4 - New Process:  Anodized aluminum
Warranty Information:
N/A
Stock Status
Can existing stock still be used?  Y
Is mixture of stock acceptable?  Y
Transaction Dates:
Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 7/31/2015
Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified product(s): 10/1/2015
                     Previous Product             New Product
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
 FSH7-0018-002, Rev. 2, Dated 12/12/2007, Page 2 of 3
INSPIRING INNOVATIONS
  Phoenix Contact Inc.
  P.O. BOX 4100
  Harrisburg, PA  17111-0100
  Phone: 717-944-1300
  Fax:  717-944-1625
 Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this change, please contact
Phoenix Contact using the contact information below.  Customers should acknowledge
receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however that the failure to
acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.
Please note, any order placed subsequent to August 1, 2015, will be filled with parts that
utilize the new toggle clip design.
Contact Info:
Matt Hemphill
(717) 944-1300 x3367
Thank you,
Surge and Overcurrent Protection, Product Marketing Manager
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
 FSH7-0018-002, Rev. 2, Dated 12/12/2007, Page 3 of 3
INSPIRING INNOVATIONS
  Phoenix Contact Inc.
  P.O. BOX 4100
  Harrisburg, PA  17111-0100
  Phone: 717-944-1300
  Fax:  717-944-1625
Part# Type Description
0915496
0915441
0915444
0915443
0915442
0915446
0915445
0914918
0914921
0914934
0914947
0914808
0914963
0914989
0915069
0915072
0915032
0915085
0914976
0915001
0915033
0915034
0914992
0915035
0915014
0915027
0915030
0915043
0915036
0915056
0915031
0914840
0914837
0914811
0914798
0914905
0914882
0914950
TMC 3 M1 122  3,0A 500V
TMC 3 M1 122 16,0A
TMC 3 M1 122 25,0A
TMC 3 M1 122 20,0A
TMC 3 M1 122 15,0A
TMC 3 M1 122 0,1A
TMC 3 M1 122 32,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,2A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,3A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,4A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,5A
TMC 2 F1 120  1,5A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,8A
TMC 2 M1 120  1,5A
TMC 2 M1 120 10,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 12,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 15,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 16,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  1,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  2,5A
TMC 2 M1 120 20,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 25,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  2,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 32,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  3,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  4,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  5,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  6,0A
TMC 2 M1 120 7,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  8,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,1A
TMC 2 F1 120  4,0A
TMC 2 F1 120  3,0A
TMC 2 F1 120  2,0A
TMC 2 F1 120  1,0A
TMC 2 F1 120 16,0A
TMC 2 F1 120 10,0A
TMC 2 M1 120  0,6A